Responsibly Strengthening
Our Global Leadership
Colgate-Palmolive Company 2003 Annual Report

IFC

Sharp Focus, Record Results

24%

22%
23%

18%

13%

(Dollars in Millions Except Per Share Amounts) 2003 2002 Change

Unit Volume +3.5%

Worldwide Sales $9,903.4 $9,294.3 +6.5%

Gross Profit Margin 55.0% 54.6% +40basis points

Operating Profit $2,166.0 $2,013.1 +8%

Operating Profit Margin 21.9% 21.7% +20basis points

Net Income $1,421.3 $1,288.3 +10%

Percent to Sales 14.4% 13.9% +50basis points

Earnings Per Share, Diluted $ 2.46 $ 2.19 +12%

Dividends Paid Per Share $ .90 $ .72 +25%

Operating Cash Flow $1,767.7 $1,611.2 +10%

Percent to Sales 17.8% 17.3% +50basis points

Return on Capital 38.0% 34.6% +340basis points

Number of Registered Common

Shareholders 37,700 38,800 –3%

Number of Common Shares

Outstanding (in millions) 534 536 —

Year-end Stock Price $ 50.05 $ 52.43 –5%

Growth Highlights of Five Divisions (% of sales)

Colgate-North America

■ Unit volume increased
0.5% on top of a very
strong performance
in 2002.
■ Colgate continued its
Number One position in the
U.S. toothpaste market.
■ Sales and operating profit
declined 1.0% and 5%,
respectively, against record
sales and operating profit in
2002 driven by the launch
of Colgate Simply White gel.

Colgate-Latin America

■ Unit volume grew 4.0%.
■ Sales and operating profit
declined 1.0% and 5%,
respectively, due to local
currency weaknesses.
■ Growth was boosted by
an array of new products,
including Colgate Total